2000-05-02
PRODUKTINFORMATION
Vi reserverar oss mot fel samt förbehåller oss rätten till ändringar utan föregående meddelande
ELFA artikelnr
48-719-92 Glidskena 0201 406mm
48-720-40 Glidskena 0201 610mm
48-721-07 Glidskena 0204 406mm
48-721-49 Glidskena 0204 610mm

Information
6
Standard Slide Specification & Ordering Guidelines
Slide Specification
Material Specification
Slide members - cold rolled steel
Ball retainers - cold rolled
steel zinc plated or
stainless steel
Ball bearings - precision type,
carbon chrome steel
or stainless steel
Lubricant - Hi-Lo temperature
grease
Stainless Steel - 1.4301 X 5 CrNi 1810
How to Order
Accuride slides are available in the following standard finishes and packaging:-
Order Prefix Packaging Finish
DZ Quick Ship (ex. stock) Electro zinc plate
(packed in pairs/kits) and clear chromate
CZ Manufactured to order Electro zinc plate
(bulk-packed) and clear chromate
DB Quick Ship (ex. stock) Electro zinc plate
(packed in pairs/kits) and black passivate
CB Manufactured to order Electro zinc plate
(bulk-packed) and black passivate
DS Quick Ship (ex. stock) Stainless Steel
(packed in pairs/kits) see table below for models available
SS Manufactured to Order Stainless Steel
(bulk-packed) see table below for models available
CY Manufactured to Order Electro-zinc plate and yellow chromate
(bulk-packed)
MY Manufactured to Order Electro-zinc plate and yellow chromate
(bulk-packed) with stainless steel balls and retainers.
N.B. Other packaging and finish options may be available - please contact Accuride for details.
• IF FLIP-LOKS AND/OR
SHOCKBLOCKS ARE
REQUIRED A SUFFIX
WILL NEED TO BE
ADDED TO THE
ORDER CODE.
FOR DETAILS SEE
PAGES 29 & 30
Your Accuride ordering code
is made up as follows:-
DZ LJ0301 -0018
Denotes
whether stock or
manufactured and
desired finish
(see above table)
Slide Model Slide Length Accessory
(flip-lok and
shockblock
options).
For Example:
SS0501-0020LJ
Would be slide model 0501 manufactured to order
in stainless steel @ 20” (508 mm) long. With a lock
open and closed flip-lok (2354 series - see page 30).
DZ0301-0016
Would be slide model 0301 in bright zinc finish
supplied from the Quick Ship Programme (ex. Stock)
@ 16” (406 mm) long.
• Tolerances unless otherwise
stated are ± 0.8 on linear or
± 0.2 on diameter.
• Internal clearances permit
screw head dimensions not